Computer Centre
SHRI LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI NATIONAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSIT

(Central University) —
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Ref. No: F.11(111)/LBS/CC/UMS/2018-19/555 Date: 12.01.2022

NOTIFICATION

Samarth eGov Suite, an initiative of MoE and Delhi University is an Enterprise
Resource Planning system. It aims to transform the University operations allowing universities
to achieve operational excellence, improve productivity while meeting stakeholder’s
expectations.

The following members are hereby nominated as member till further order for the respective
roles for the smooth implementation & execution of Samarth eGov Suite in this University:

S.no |Samarth Role Name of Member(s) Mobile No.  [Emailld -
1 INodal Officer Sh. Banwari I‘.a'l Verma 9891992299 |bl.verma@slbsrsv.ac.in
System Administrator
o = o Naal Officar Sh..Gyan Chand Sharma |9650541832 |gyan@slbsrsv.ac.in
Assistant Programmer =
Sh. Manijit Singh 9999277099 |manjit@slbsrsv.ac.in
AR(Admin. l)
Administrative
3 Modules Smt. Bharti Tripathi 9650031122 |bharti.tripathi@slbsrsv.ac.in
> (RPMS, File AR(Admin. I)
Management ...)
Sh. Jai Prakash Singh 9555755260 |jpsingh@slbsrsv.ac.in
AR(GAD)
Sh. Manijit Singh 9999277099 |manjit@slbsrsv.ac.in
4 HR Modules AR
: Empl L
Wi, thave .| Smt. Bharti Tripathi 9650031122 |bharti.tripathi@slbsrsv.ac.in
AR(Admin. 1) -
Sh. Ajay Kumar Tandon 9266548931 [tendon@slbsrsv.ac.in
Account & Finance BiRscount)
> (Payroll, Budget ...)
4 Smt. Sushma Demla 9868246909 |sushma@slbsrsv.ac.in
el SEEESR I B SO R =
Sh. Ramakant Upadhyay (9911104423 |ee@slbsrsv.ac.in
Executive Engineer
6 Establishment (Estate, [Sh. Rajesh Kumar 9868788377 |rajesh@slbsrsv.ac.in
" |lnventory ...) AR(Development)
Sh. Jai Prakash Singh 9555755260 |jpsingh@slbsrsv.ac.in




Sh. Manjit Singh 9999277099 |manjit@slbsrsv.ac.in
AR(Admin. 11)
. Governance (RTI, Legal [Smt. Bharti Tripathi 9650031122 |bharti.tripathi@slbsrsv.ac.in
' o AR(Admin. 1)
Sh. Rajesh Kumar 9868788377 |rajesh@slbsrsv.ac.in
AR(Development)
Dr. Sunder Naryan Jha 9868323884 |sunder@slbsrsv.ac.in
Student Services Associate Professor
8. (Hostel, student
lifecycle ...) Sh. Sucha Singh 9654063131 [sucha@slbsrsv.ac.in
AR(Academic)
Dr. Kanta 9868115576 |kanta@slbsrsv.ac.in
DR(Exam)
Examination,
9 Academic (Programme (Sh. Sucha Singh 9654063131 |sucha@slbsrsv.ac.in
* |& Academic AR(Academic)
Management ...)
Smt. Rajni Sanjotra 9910554991 [rajni@slbsrsv.ac.in

SO(Exam)

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

Copy To:

1. All concerned
2. PSto VC/Registrar
3. Concerned File
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i M ~ )
T&g/\@“lw
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(Assistant Programmer)



